associated infrastructure, Waste Rock storage Pad and Drill water shall be obtained from Meliadine, 
Pump, A8 Lakes and small ponds proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application and 
measured at Monitoring Program Station Mel-2, and shall not exceed two hundred and forty-five (245) m3 
per day. Total water use for all purposes shall not exceed two hundred and ninety (290) m3 per day.  

Taking into account our request to increase the quantity of water available for use from 290 m3/day to 
299 m3/day, Agnico Eagle proposes this clause be changed to the following:

[...]

associated infrastructure, Waste Rock storage Pad and Drill water shall be obtained from Meliadine, 
Pump, A8 Lakes and small ponds proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application and 
measured at Monitoring Program Station Mel-2, and shall not exceed two hundred and forty-five (245) m3 
per day. Total water use for all purposes shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) m3 per day.  

These changes would provide Agnico Eagle with the flexibility in managing its water use. The NWB 
would still know how much water is being used for each purpose as Agnico Eagle would continue to 
measure and record the quantities of water used as set out in water licence Clause J2: